WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PURCHASE ORDER 97208

PURCHASE REQUISITION REO DATE INV STORE AP TYPE OBJ CODE REQUISITION NO. 05/12/20 1901 0097482 DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO ENTERED BY NSF Career 19-0281212-927200 Rita G. Smith 1057409 Ch Technologies Usa Inc 778 Carver Ave Westwood NJ 07675 UNIT ISSUE DESCRIPTION UNIT COST EXTENSION 1.000 EA Each Ouote# 5301 29,720.0000 28,202.00 Item# SMEP000135 ENVI-CPC 50 Nanoparticle counter for ambient air monitoring 1.000 EA Each Transportation case for 630.0000 630.00 UF-CPC 1.000 EA Each International Shipping 1,200,0000 1,200.00 Includes Duties & Taxes -Unless notes otherwise. Contact: Daniel Bachman bachmand@chtechusa.com Phone: 201-666-2335 x 33 Shipping and handling costs are not final; they are estimated - prepay & add TOTAL: 30,032.00 APPROVALS ACCOUNTING USE ONLY TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE AMOUNT PAID RECEIVING INFO. SENIOR ADMINISTRATOR DATE VOUCHER #

DATE PAID

AUDIT/DATE

PRESIDENT

PURCHASING

DATE

05.28.2020

DATE

WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY PURCHASE ORDER

PURCHASE REQUISITION

REQ DATE 05/12/20 INV STORE

AP TYPE OBJ CODE REOUISITION NO.

0097482

DEPARTMENT NSF Career ACCOUNT NO

1901

ENTERED BY

19-0281212-927200 Rita G. Smith

1057409

Ch Technologies Usa Inc

778 Carver Ave Westwood NJ 07675

UNIT ISSUE 1.000 EA Each

DESCRIPTION

UNIT COST EXTENSION

Quote# 5301

Item# SMEP000135

29,720.0000 28,202.00

ENVI-CPC 50 Nanoparticle counter for ambient air

monitoring

1.000 EA Each

Transportation case for

630.0000

630.00

UF-CPC

1.000 EA Each

International Shipping

1,200.0000 1,200.00

Includes Duties & Taxes -Unless notes otherwise.

Contact: Daniel Bachman bachmand@chtechusa.com

Phone: 201-666-2335 x 33

Shipping and handling costs are not final; they are estimated - prepay &

add

TOTAL: 30,032.00

APPROVALS

ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE

AMOUNT PAID

RECEIVING INFO.

SENIOR ADMINISTRATOR DATE

VOUCHER #

PRESIDENT

DATE

DATE PAID

PURCHASING

DATE

AUDIT/DATE





Purchase Order

1 of 1

CH TECHNOLOGIES USA 778 Carver Ave Westwood, NJ 07675 PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER

P0097208

REQUISITION NUMBER

0097482

G/L ACCOUNT NUMBER

19-0281212-92-7

DATE

05/28/2020

					33,-3,-3	
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	SHIPPED	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	1	EA		Quote# 5301 Item# SMEP000135 ENVI-CPC 50 Nanoparticle counter for ambient air monitoring Transportation case for UF-CPC	29,720.000	28,202.00
2	1	EA			630.000	630.00
3	1	EA		International Shipping Includes Duties & Taxes - Unless notes otherwise.	1,200.000	1,200.00
To expe	dite payment,	invoices sh	ould include \	WT Purchase Order No. &	TOTAL	30,032.00

Dept. Initiator:

Authorized by: · \(\frac{1}{12} \)

- 05.28.2020

BILLING ADDRESS:
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
WTAMU 61001
CANYON, TEXAS 79016-0001
806.651.2105
FAX 806.651.2109

Federal Tax No. Contact **bo@wtamu.edu** for direct deposit.

SHIPPING ADDRESS: CENTRAL SUPPLY 2403 RUSSELL ONG BLVD. CANYON, TEXAS 79015 806.651.2155 FAX 806.651.2156 Return This Copy To Purchasing Dept.

RECEIVING COPY

Date Received______ Received By_____ The dispute resolution process provided for in chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by WTMAU and the contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under this contract.

This purchase order agreement for goods and services incorporates by reference the equal employment opportunity clause provisions of Executive Order 11246, as amended; Section 5033 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended; and the Vietnam Era Veterans Readjustment Assistance Act of 1974, as amended; and all implementing regulations and relevant orders of the U.S. Secretary of Labor.

TEXAS SALES AND USE TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE

WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY WTAMU BOX 61001 CANYON, TEXAS 79016-0001 806.651.2105 • 806.651.2109 FAX

I, the purchaser named above, claim an exemption from payment of sales and use taxes for the purchase of taxable items described below or on the attached order or invoice form:

Purchaser claims this exemption for the following reason: Higher Education Agency of the State of Texas

I understand that I will be liable for payment of sales of use taxes which may become due for failure to comply with the provisions of the Tax Code: Limited Sales, Excise and Use Tax Act; Municipal Sales and Use Tax Act; County Health Services Sales and Use Tax; The Texas Health and Safety Code; Special Provisions Relating to Hospital Districts, Emergency Services Districts and Emergency Services Districts in counties with a population of 125,000 or less.

I under stand that it is a criminal offense to give an exemption certificate to the seller for taxable items that I know, at the time of purchase, will be used in a manner other than that expressed in this certificate and, depending on the amount of tax evaded, the offense may range from a Class C misdemeanor to a felony of the second degree.

THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT REQUIRE A NUMBER TO BE VALID.

Sales and Use Tax "Exemption Numbers" or "Tax Exempt" Numbers do not exist.

Vendor represents and warrants ("EIR Accessibility Warranty") that the electronic and information resources and all associated information, documentation, and support that it offers to provide to the Agency under this purchase order (collectively, the "EIRs") comply with the applicable requirements set forth in Title 1, Chapter 213 of the Texas Administrative Code and Title 1, Chapter 206, Rule 206.70 of the Texas Administrative Code (as authorized by Chapter 2054, Subchapter M of the Texas Government Code.) To the extent vendor becomes aware that the EIRs, or any portion thereof, do not comply with the EIR Accessibility Warranty, then vendor represents and warrants that it will, at no cost to Agency, either (1) perform all necessary remediation to make the EIRs satisfy the EIR Accessibility Warranty or (2) replace the EIRs with new EIRs that satisfy the EIR Accessibility Warranty. In the event that vendor is unable to do so, then the Agency may terminate this Agreement and vendor will refund to the Agency all amounts the Agency has paid under this purchase order within thirty (30) days after the termination date.



CH Technologies (USA), Inc. QUO

778 Carver Ave. Westwood, NJ 07675-2605 USA

Quote Number: 5301
Quote Date: May 7, 2020

Voice: 201-666-2335 Fax: 201-666-8611 TIN# 22-3311321

WESTTEXASA&M

Quoted To:
West Texas A&M University

Ship To:		refine con the say	
WTAMU ANS Canyon, TX	79016-0001		
United States			

RO / PO Ship Date Ship Via	Payment Terms	Good Through	Sales Rep	Sales Re	ep Email
13-15 Weeks ARO UPS Groui	nd 50% ARO/Net 30 Days	6/6/20	Daniel Bachman	bachmand@	chtechusa.com
Quantity Item		Description	Ui	nit Price	Amount
1.00 1.00 1.00 DISCOUNT 1.00 SHIPINTPALA	air monitoring. Transportation ca 5% Acedemic Dis S INTERNATIONA DUTIES & TAXE OTHERWISE SHIPPING & HA		for ambient DES DENOT	29,720.00 630.00 1,518.00 1,200.00	29,720.0 630.0 -1,518.0 1,200.0
ERMS: EMAIL ALL ORDERS TO: SAI	FC@ CUTTOULICA COM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Subtot		30,032.0
FINIAL ALL CRUPKS IT, SAL	ESMILELEUSA LEMI		Sales		

- ** QUOTE IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS ONLY
- ** TOTAL IS US DOLLARS UNLESS NOTED
- ** WE ACCEPT CREDIT CARDS CHARGES UP TO \$5000.00
- ** FOB WESTWOOD, NJ, USA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
- ** WE SHIP UPS ONLY
- ** ALL DUTIES, TAXES, CUSTOMS FEES AND IMPORTATION COSTS TO BE PAID BY CUSTOMER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
- ** ALL GOODS ARE INSURED FOR THE FULL MARKET VALUE
- ** ALL LETTERS OF CREDIT HAVE A \$2500.00 PROCESSING FEE

Justification of Sole Source Purchases

OUESTIONNAIRE

This questionnaire has been designed by the Purchasing Department to aid the faculty and staff in relating information necessary in the processing of requisitions on a sole source purchase basis. Your cooperation in answering the questions listed below will assist us in handling orders expeditiously.

1)	Is this item required for use in Research? X classroom?	lab?	other?					
2)	What features or functions are proportions are proportional to the accomp	lishment of your work?						
	The Palas® condensation particle ambient monitoring. Model 50 is a	created for lower concertifation	is a low pressure application.					
	This will be used for Dr. Hiranumat at low pressure condition as property.	a's NSF CAREER project for p	article characterization					
•								
3)	List any company other than your su and item with similar functions.	iggested source who manufacture	s a similar item or manufactures					
	This CH Tech is a solo distributer							
	So we have no other ways to get	this particular instrument from	other vendors/distributors.					
	PALAS CPC is superior to any other	ner CPCs in the market for its j	oressure-torelant feature.					
4)	Why won't these competing products	be satisfactory?						
,	No other CPCs are the low pressure torelant.							
5)	Will the item be used with existing eq	quipment?	Yes V No					
	If yes, - as a repair/replacement part?	ed with the evicting equipment	Yes No					
	- as a component to be interfaced with the existing equipment Give Brand and Model number of existing equipment.							
	- as an accessory of option?		Yes No					
	- to match existing equipment?		Yes No					
	- for reasons of interchangeabil	ity?	Yes No					
6)		Give any additional information you feel may aid the buyer in processing this requisition.						
	5% academic discount given.							
For	Procurement Use Only	NAME (PRINT): SEON	GGI MOON/NARUKI HIRANU					
	roved: 05(28/2020		Varuki Hiranuma) Digitally signed by Scorogy Moon (Manusi Hiranuma) Date 2020 05 08 09 46 27 -05000*					
Dire	ctor Signature:	PHONE NUMBER: 80665	13872					